

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 106 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is present.

She seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

The learned Advocate, Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, appearing

on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate-on-Record has cast

appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 and he seeks four

weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit

on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.39

-2-

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 1.10.2010 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has neither been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of the respondent No.2 nor has he appeared before this court today.

The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the  
said respondent.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd