

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 106 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr V.K.Biju, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3 are present.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the respondents who have not filed counter affidavit to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj