

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 106 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent says that they are
able to file counter affidavit today itself. Registry has to
accept it till 22.10.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR