

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 105 OF 2010

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 106 of 2010

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date:03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the counsel for the petitioner as also counsel for respondent No.2, the matters are adjourned by four weeks. Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER