

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 40 OF 2011

RIFAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Manoharlal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the Writ Petition be served on the Central Agency which will accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. This will be done within two weeks from today.

The served respondents will file counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

| (HEMALATHA MOHAN)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|