

Ü  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 40 OF 2011

RIFAKAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 41 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 42 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 43 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 44 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 45 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

In all matters Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Alok Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 105 of 2010.  
List these matters on 10th July, 2013 (non miscellaneous  
day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master