

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 18 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AMAR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 19 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 20 of 2011

(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 23 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters, respondents were granted final chance for filing counter affidavit but no steps seems to have been taken till date.

No further steps required to be taken in the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |