

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 105/2010

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 106/2010  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 18/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 19/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 20/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 23/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 40/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 41/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 42/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 43/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 44/2011  
(With Office Report)  
W.P.(Crl.) No. 45/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.09.09

16:45:03 IST

Reason:

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to 14.10.2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER