

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 105/2010

ABDUL JABBAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 106/2010

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 18/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 19/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 20/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 23/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 40/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 41/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 42/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 43/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 44/2011

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 45/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Suman, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jolly, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is
unwell. He prays for an adjournment.

Post after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER